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# Representing: Rep Name  Email Office Phone Cell Phone Attended 

1 AFS-940 FAA Don Arendt don.arendt@faa.gov 703 661-0516   

2 FAA Memphis FSDO FAA Bill Backus bill.e.backus@faa.gov 901 322-8621 727 504-7736  

3 FAA Legal  FAA Anne Bechdolt anne.bechdolt@faa.gov    

4 FAA FDEA CMU FAA Gerald Dainewood gerald.l.dainewood@faa.gov 901 322-8619   

5 AFS-940 FAA Keith De Berry keith.de.berry@faa.gov 571 423-8720   

6 Executive Flight 135 Morgan De Lashmutt morgand@execflight.com 509 884-1545 509 630-4480  

7 ALPA  Org Bill Edmunds bill.edmunds@alpa.org 703 689-4198   

8 US Airways 121 Jeff McLean Jeff.McLean@usairways.com 480 693-7472   

9 FAA AFS-30 (Booze Allen) FAA Patti Gaston gaston-patricia@bah.com 703 377-8698   

10 PASS FAA Mike Gonzales mgonzalez@passnational.org 202 293-7277   

11 PASS FAA Linda Goodrich lgoodrich@passnational.org 202 293 7277   

12 USA 3000 121 Joe Guhin jguhin@usa3000.com 610 325-1289   

13 Bombardier/Services Corp 145 Mark Hintz mark.hintz@aero.bombardier.com 520 746-5192 520 730-1184  

14 MITRE FAA Kent Hollinger kenth@mitre.org 703 983-5573   

15 NATA Org Jim Holmes fittchlvr@sbeglobal.net 614 895-9920 614 589-9920  

16 AAR Corp 145 Bill Huntley william.huntley@aarcorp.com 630 227-5021 630 965-3886  

17 AAR Corp 145 Rayner Hutchinson rayner.hutchinson@aarcorp.com 630 227-2026 630 677-2225  

18 AFS-220 FAA Rick Clark Richard.Clarke@FAA.gov 202-2675-581   

19 MITRE FAA John Illson jillson@mitre.org 703 983-2993 571 481-6688  

20 MITRE FAA Bill Jarrott wjarrott@mitre.org 703 983-1842   

21 Continental 121 Paul Schenck Paul.Schenck@coair.com 713 324-8506   

22 American Airlines 121 Kelley Kiernan kelley.kiernan@aa.com 817 931-4825   

23 AFS-940 FAA Rick Krens rick.krens@faa.gov 703 661-0540 703 509-2874  

24 NATA Org Russ Lawton rlawton@nata.aero 703 575-2053   

25 RAA Org Dave Lotterer lotterer@raa.org 202 367-1252   

26 TIMCO 145 Bob Mabe  bob.mabe@timco.aero 336 601-2702   

27 Miami Air 121 Armando Martinez amartinez@miamiair.com 305 876-3600 305 439-3028  

28 NWA 121 Mark Millam mark.millam@nwa.com 612 726-7650   

29 Net Jets 135 Alan Ray aray3@netjets.com 614-849-7363   

30 Jet Logistics 135 Bill Myers bill@jetlogistics.com    
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31 ALPA Org Linda Orlady lorlady@gmail.com  443 254-3414  

32 FEDEX 121 Dave Prewitt dave.prewitt@fedex.com 901 224-5542 901-326-7283  

33 Delta 121 Jason Ragogna jason.ragogna@delta.com 404 773-7787   

34 Delta 121 Bunty Ramakrishna bunty.ramakrishna@delta.com 404 715-3928   

35 Flight Options 135 Ted Rogachuk roga@flightoptions.com 216 262-1283 216 965-7359  

36 Jet Logistics  135 W. Ashley Smith Jr. ashley@jetlogistics.us    

37 FAA FAA David P. Smith david.p.smith@faa.gov 901-322-8620 609 273-7264  

38 Flight Options 135 Chuck Starkey star@flightoptions.com 216 797-8150   

39 AIR FAA Mike Reinert Mike Reinert@FAA.gov 405-954-4815   

40 AIR/ ANM-107 FAA Chuck Huber Charles.Huber@faa.gov 425.227.2589   

41 Schubach Aviation 135 Eric Turner  eric.turner@schubachaviation.com 619-884-7775   

42 XOJET, Inc. 135 Harry van Soestbergen hvansoestbergen@xojet.com 916 285.4806 530  867-4454  

43 NETJETS 121 Jeff Vander Wel jvanderwel@netjets.com 843 705-8134   

44 Medallion Foundation Org Dennis Ward dennis@medallionfoundation.org 907 743-8050   

45 United Airlines 121 Mark Myers  Mark.Myers@united.com 847-700-5993   

46 ASA-100 FAA Amer Younossi amer.m.younossi@faa.gov 202 527-5432   

47 HEMIS  Org Gary Sizemore skyeyeraider@yahoo.com 502-558-5280   

48 San Antonio Aerospace  145 Donald Loomis Donald.Loomis@saaerospace.com 210-2190846   

49 AAS-300 FAA Mike Brown Micheal.W.Brown@faa.gov 202-267-7653   

50 AAS-300 FAA Keri Spencer Keri.Spencer@faa.gov 202-267-8972   

51 AFS-940 FAA Dudley Oatman  Dudley.B.Oatman@faa.gov 703-300-7431   

52 AFS-940 FAA Jennifer Adair Jennifer.A.Adair@faa.gov 703-622-2485   

53 AFS-940 FAA Derek Cheatham Derek.Cheatham@faa.gov 571-382-0279   

54 Jet Solutions 135 Steve McNeely scmcneely@jetsolutions.com 214-570-4110   

55 Comair 121 Mark Brener MBerner@comair.com 859-767-23-63   

56 Chautauqua Airlines 121 Joe Richardson jrichardson@rjet.com 317-471-2398   

57 Pinnacle Airlines 121 Ed Fell EFell@Flypinnacle.com    

58 Alaska Airlines  121 Tom Nunn Tom.nunn@alaskaair.com 206-392-9840   

59 ARSA Org. Sarah MacLeod sarahsays@arsa.org 703-739-9543   

60 Mountain Air Cargo 121 Robert Wall bwall@maircargo.com 828-466-6701   

61 Frontier Airlines 121 Doug Diehl ddiehl@flyfrontier.com (720) 374-4489   

62 US Air CMO FAA Bill Banks Bill.Banks@faa.gov 412-262-9034   
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63 AFS-30 FAA Rich Abbott Richard.J.Abbott@faa.gov 978-500-0690   

64 Schubach Aviation 135 Eric Turner eric.turner@schubachaviation.com    

65 FAAST FAA Karen Arendt Karen.Arendt@faa.gov 703 230-7664 ext. 206   

66 Flexjet 135 Don Rickerhauser drickerhauser@jetsolutions.com 972-720-2644 214-695-9496  

67 FAAST FAA Keith Ballenger Keith.D.Ballenger@faa.gov 916 422-0272 x242   

68 AFS-340 FAA Marty Bailey Martin.Bailey@faa.gov 202- 385-6400   

69 Propulsion Technologies 

International 

145 Bassem Chemaissem bassem.chemaissem@ptechi.com 786-999-0674   

70 University Of Ills. Org. Terry L. von Thaden vonthade@illinois.edu 217-244-8667    

71 Centurion Air Cargo 121 Ray Bradley rbradely@centurioncargo.com 305-871-0130 x-1443   

72 Centurion Air Cargo 121 Michelle Gonzalez mgonzalez@centurioncargo.com (305) 871-0130 X1458   

73 West Virginia Air Center 145 Paul Burgess paul.burgess@aero.bombardier.com 304-848-5101   

74 Air Wisconsin 121 John Gijsen John.Gijsen@AIRWIS.COM 920-749-7538   

75 AirNet 135 Chad Moyer     

76 Pratt Whitney 145 John. Mizia John.Mizia@pwc.ca    

77 Mobile Aerospace 145 Bill Hafner Bill_Hafner@stmae.com 251- 438-8787   

78 Aircraft Ducting and Repair  145 Stanley Girardot stan@acdri.com 972-552-9000   

79 Sun Country 121 Tom Fisher FLIIfast@msn.com 952-210-7245     

80 DOD/AMC/A3B Org. Gary Vosburg Gary.Vosburgh@scott.af.mil 618-229-2106   

81 Capital Cargo 121 Chris Chorley CChorley@Capitalcargo.com 407-855-2004   

82 Seattle-Tacoma 

International Airport 

Org. Joanne Landr Landry.J@portseattle.org,  
 

206-601-1327   

83 Seattle-Tacoma 

International Airport 

Org. Dan Cowdin cowdin.d@portseattle.org 206-439-77   

84 South Bend Regional 

Airport 

Org. Dave Fleet dfleet@aerofinity.com 
 

317-955-8395 x307   

85 South Bend Regional 

Airport 

Org. Bruce MacLachlan brucem@sbnair.com 574-282-4590 x240   

86 San Antonio Regional 

Airport 

Org. Tim O'Krongley tim.okrongley@sanantonio.gov 

 

210-207-3567   

87 Lynx Aviation 121 Ron Failing rfailing@flyfrontier.com    

88 Great Lakes Airlines 121 Heather Halverson hhalverson@flygreatlakes.com 307-432-7230   

89 Empire Airlines 121 Richard Mills richardm@empireairlines.com 208- 292-3868   

90 Army Fleet Support 145 B. Wood woodb@frmaint.com 334-503-3278   

91 Army Fleet Support 145 Paul Coursey 

 

courseyb@frmaint.com 334-503-3571   
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92 Pratt & Whitney 145 Mark Fay Mark.Fay@pw.utc.com 860-610-7611   

93 Capital Cargo 121 Ron Moyer rmoyer@capitalcargo.com 407-812-1694 386-216-8924  

94 Air Transport Association 

(ATA) 

Org. Mont Smith msmith@airlines.org (202) 626-4011   

95 Atlas Air Cargo 121 Bill Kelley Bill.Kelley@AtlasAir.com (914) 701-8180 (914) 804-7177  

96        

97        

98        

99        

100        

 


